03/20/11 02:23 PM HOUSE RESEARCH KN/JV H1101A17

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1101, as amended by H1101DE1-1, as

1.1

follows:
Page 5, delete lines 12 to 19, and insert:
"During the biennium ending June 30, 2013
the board of trustees must achieve the goals
in this subdivision:"
Page 5, line 24, after "of" insert "first generation and underrepresented"
Page 5, line 25, delete "of color"
Page 5, line 34, delete "and"
Page 6, line 3, delete the period and insert a semicolon
Page 6, after line 3, insert:
"(6) maintain the same number of courses
and programs for students compared to fiscal
year 2010; and
(7) maintain the same number of faculty to
serve students teach courses compared to
fiscal year 2010."
Page 6, delete lines 4 to 10
Page 7, delete lines 22 to 28 and insert:
"During the biennium ending June 30, 2013
the board of regents must achieve the goals
in this subdivision:"
Page 8, line 16, delete "and"
Page 8, line 21 delete the period and insert "; and"
Page 8, after line 21, insert:

03/20/11 02:23 PM HOUSE RESEARCH KN/JV H1101A17

- "(6) increase by at least ten percent,
- 2.2 <u>compared to fiscal year 2010, the number</u>
- 2.3 <u>of first generation and underrepresented</u>
- 2.4 students."
- Page 8, delete lines 22 to 27